August 2,2025

Status Report:

District Project — P5584
Vocational Scholarships

Currently there are 8 vocational students receiving financial aid
from the Rotary Club of Fountain Hills for the Fall Semester 2025.
The total cost of tuition, books, lab fees, uniforms, etc., is
approximately $11,264. These fees were paid to the respective
Maricopa colleges and trade schools in recent weeks by our Club.

For the Spring Semester 2026, there are currently 9 students to
which we have made tentative commitments. Additional
applicants are anticipated. The projected cost of the Spring
Semester is $13 — 17K.

spring  fall spring fall spring fall
2025 2025 2026 2026 2027 2028

Gateway Grad
Elle Young ; Radiologic Tec  May 277 300 0 0 1400 1400 0
SCC Interior grad
Chelsea Davis Design Certif May 26 0 361 750 361 0 0
‘Gavin Ogren MCC IT 0 0 0 0
Olivia Hernandez -  SCC Criminal grad
Allory Justice Dec 25 1400 1348 0 0 0 0
grad
Stella Grieco SCC Business  may 27 1000 0 500 500 500 500
grad
Gannon Young SCC business  may 26 1500 1305 1500 0 0 0
Mona Beth Kappeler 0 0 0 0 0 0
grad

Savannah Peterson  SCC Science may 277 2000 750 361 1400 1400 0



Dean Trimble

Hudson Barsema
Nicholas Cici
Kennedey Smith

Nathan Sarmiento
2 new SCC sp 26

Golden Eagle fall 26

3 new SCC fall 26 @
$1500 each

semeter costs
(Minus)

* Universal

Helicopter

SCC Finance
EVIT

SCC

grad
may 26

grad sp
26

grad
may 27

2500 1400
2500 2500

1600

2000
0

-11264

2000
1400
2500

1500
3000

0

0
2000

1500
3000

4500

-13511 -14661

0
2000

0

0

1500
3000
2000

4500

0
3000
2000

4500

-16300 -10000



