Status Report:

District Project – P5584 Vocational Scholarships

Currently there are 8 vocational students receiving financial aid from the Rotary Club of Fountain Hills for the Fall Semester 2025. The total cost of tuition, books, lab fees, uniforms, etc., is approximately \$11,264. These fees were paid to the respective Maricopa colleges and trade schools in recent weeks by our Club.

For the Spring Semester 2026, there are currently 9 students to which we have made tentative commitments. Additional applicants are anticipated. The projected cost of the Spring Semester is \$13 – 17K.

		compression for the control of the c	spring 2025	fall 2025	spring 2026	fall 2026	spring 2027	fall 2028
Elle Young	Gateway Radiologic Tec	Grad May 27?	300	0	0	1400	1400	0
Chelsea Davis	SCC Interior Design Certif	grad May 26		361	750	361	0	0
Gavin Ogren	MCC IT		Physical properties	0	0		0	0
Olivia Hernandez - Allory	SCC Criminal Justice	grad Dec 25	1400	1348	0	0	0	0
Stella Grieco	SCC Business	grad may 27	1000	0	500	500	500	500
Gannon Young	SCC business	grad may 26	1500	1305	1500	0	0	0
Mona Beth Kappeler	And the second s		0	0	0	0	0	0
Savannah Peterson	SCC Science	grad may 27?	2000	750	361	1400	1400	0

Dean Trimble	Universal Helicopter			O	0	0	0	0
Hudson Barsema	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	Opini propriori		0	2000	2000	2000	0
Nicholas Cici	SCC Finance	grad may 26	2500	1400	1400	O	0	0
Kennedey Smith	EVIT	grad sp 26	2500	2500	2500	O	0	0
Nathan Sarmiento	scc	grad may 27		1600	1500	1500	1500	0
2 new SCC sp 26	- Name -				3000	3000	3000	3000
Golden Eagle fall 26	No. of the second secon			2000	0	No. of Contract (State Contract)	2000	2000
3 new SCC fall 26 @ \$1500 each				0	0	4500	4500	4500
semeter costs (Minus)	recording file would be a low from a monthly to a second and a second a second and			-11264	-13511	-14661	-16300	-10000